w1 e UNOFFICIAL COPYe st v

020424267 -
J121/0044 49 081 Page 1 of 4
2002-04-12 11:42:53

Cook County Recorder 27.50
NEEO OO
0020424267

'MID AMERIGA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Modification Fee: $954. 04

Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY TO RESTART FIXED 3 LiFaR TERM TO MODIFY THE RATE FROM 7.875% TO 6.375%; TO
MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST F:YMENT FROM $1,048.45 TO $875.59; TOQ MODIFY THE
ORIGINAL MORTGAGE TO ALLOW FOR AN ADNTIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS IN-THE AMOUNT OF
$1,002.42; TO MODIFY THE MATURITY DATS ¥ROM 2/1/28 TC 12/1/31.

This Loan Mcdification Agreement (heremaﬂc' refered to as "Mndification”y made and enlered inta this
10TH day of DECEMRER . by and Fetwsen MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB
of the

County of DuPage and State of Illinols (FKA MidAmerica Fet.eral Savings Bank), and hereinafier referred to as
"MidAmeroa® and ETHEL R MATTHEWS, AN UNMARRIED PFQSQN

(herelnafter refemed to collactively as "Borrowers®) shall affect the progarty located at
740 CREEKSIDE DRIVE .MOUNT PROSPECT, IL 60056 and lagally described as follows:

SEX ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

P.AN. & 03271000150000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loanad the Bomower{s)the principal sum of

ONE BUNDRED PORYY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dotlars ( $144, 500,00 )
evidencad by a Note (“Note™) and Morigage both dated prppimry 4, 1988 , sald Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of coox - County, IrpINoIS

as Document Numbar  gaq1 4874 and said Note and Mongage are ingorporated into and mads
part of this Modification;

M1284 801 Page L OF 3

JAN 4 ‘@2 12:17 PAGE 04

g2-d dgT1:E0 20 +D uer




Jan-04<02 [1:2Tam  From- UNOFFICIAL COPM P.OS/T .F-?SS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the temns of the Note and Mortgage
of said Indebtedness; . -

NOW THEREFORE, in ocnsideration of the mutual covenants cortained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as foilows:

7 15 AGREED THAT A3 OF THE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION, THE UNFAID PRINCIPAL BRALANCE OF SAID YNDERTEDNZ2S I$ One
Mundred Thirey Nine Thousand Foux Hundred Ten and 19/10¢ DOLLARS (5139,410.18).

THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DATED 02/04/98 SMALL BZ MODIFIED TC PROVIPE FOR AN AODITIONAL ADVANCE OF FMDS NOT TO
EYCEED THE AMOUNT OF Ome Thousand Two and 42/100 DOLIARS [31,002.42).

MIDAMERTCA WILL FUND AN)ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF Opa Thousand Two and 42/100 DOLLARS (91,002,42) WHICH SHALL
IRCRTASE THE UNPAID PRIVUTPAL BALANCE OF SUCH INDRRTEUNESS T One Hundrad Perty Thousand Pour Hundrad Twelve and
§1/100 DOLLARS (5140,412/ 81" .

THE BORROWERS DO HEREBY AMEND AN} MODIFY THE NOTE AND MORTSAGR DESCRIBED ABOVE BY SPECTFICALLY AMENLING CERTAIN
SROTIONG RELATING TO YNTEREST, PUOWFITE, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANQGEA, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY (Af AFPLICABLE) OF THE

NOTE AS POLLOWS:

28 oF 12/01/0%, THE MODIFIED INTEREST RRTL 7w THE LOAN Wil Mg &,375k, DNTIL THE NEXT INTEREST RATE CHANGE DAYR.

e ADJUSTARLE INTERES? RATE MAY CHANGE ON 1./03/04, AND ON THAT DATE EVERY 12TH MONTR THEREAFTER. BRCY DATE om
WHICH THE ADJUSTABLEZ RATE £OULD CHANGE IS CALLER A "CHANGE DATE". THE INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS ARE RBQUIRED
40 PAY AT THE NEXT CHANGE DATE WILL NOT BE GREATER TR N #.175%, OR LBSS THAN 4.375¢. WHERERPTER, BORROWTR
INTSREST RATE WILL NEVER EE TNCREASED OR DECREASER OF [ SINGLE CHANGE DATE BY MORE THAN TWO PERCENTAGE POINTS
{2 00%) FROM THE RATE OF INTEREST THE BORROWERS HAVE BSEN #AUING POR THE PRECEDING TWELVS MONTHH. YME BORROWERS
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE GREATER THAN 32.378%, CALCUL.TION OF CEANGSS IN THE INTRREST RATE SHALL BE RCCORDING

“T0 THE YERMS OF THE NOTE.

THE PRINCIPAL IND INTERESY PAYMENT BRSEN ON THE RATE INDICATER ABLVE WTLL BE SRT8. 59 THE BORROWERS FHALL MAKE
THE NEW NODIFIED FAYMENTS ON THE PIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH BEGINNING QY ri/o1foz. C ‘

IT I$ RORBED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UMDER THE NOTE WILL BE PAID NO LATER THAN 12/0L/31. (THE MATURITY PATE) AWD THE
MATURIYY DATE UNDER ALL THE LOAN DOCONMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 12/01/31. T0 THE Falwll THE TERKS, CONDITIONS AND
SROVISIONS OF THIS MODIPICATION DIFFER FRCM OR ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE NOTR, MURUGPGE, CR QTEER LOAN DOCUMENTSE
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFIGATEZ: SPALL CONTROL AND GOVERN.

In all raspects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effeqy, and

the undarsigued promises to pay said said indebtedness as heredn gtated and to parfarm (|
all of the chligations of said Mortgage combract, as harein revised. - |
Executed, saaled and delivered this _10th day of Decemhar , 2001 - g |
(-
BORRCWER (2) Ja
Fa
By: . By: .
. ETHBL R MATTHEWS | b
¢ W /Q ’W /AM‘-@/ ol
By: - A ) § ! -]

Lo -1t

i

m

M123¢ /0% page 2 of 3 [

=4

£n

JAN 4 'P2 12:18 ' PAGF . ORS
g-d dS1:€0 20 +0 uer




UNOFFICIAL COPMH24267 e 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS

S
COUNTY OF ﬂy’ﬂz

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
ETHEL R MATTHEWS
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that she
signed and delivered the said instrument as  HER free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: . imwé"fm"?'?&'[ww'
A/%FA/ Al P KARIHTMGK ]
Name (Typed or Phnie ) N'OTARY PUEUC, Statrn OF {LLINOIS
%/ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-3-2006 |
My Commission F.pi.es: . 45
LENDER;

pusligsl o s 0 by

STATl OF ILLINOIS
- sS
counTy of (e

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said cour.and state aforesaid, do hereby cerify, that
emen S he~too , personaliy_known to me to be the
Vice  President of Mid America Bank, fsb., &  ngatocnal Dbanking corporation  and
—oesubves Qoass , the Asst.| Secretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subsriibed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as sucn_ Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the 2 Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be'affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary ~ci; and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS “c DAY OF -7 /W :Lor, 2
{ " 57"‘:]‘,(,:‘;;&,,
Notary PUth%}L'&L%J{{j"m JK ¢IA "7§ {  MER"Y L NNE S GRAY
l‘ " St D"' A S' t
My Commission Expires: __ 2 -~ ¢ ~ § My Comus. ; o Ex;;;’; zlg”z'a'(‘;s
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: =
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb.
Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Point Circle
1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142 Napervitle, lllinois 60566-7142

M1294 9/01 Pages 3 OF 3




p-

,‘,.
3




UNOFFICIAL CORMZ4267 e 4o

STREET ADDRESS: 730 CKEEKSIDE DRIVE
CITY: MT. PROSPECT COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER: 03-27-100-019-0000 -

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 307C IN THE CREEKSIDE (AT OLD ORCHARD CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF-7&ND:

PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN OLD ORCHARD COUNTRY CLUB SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27 70 PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 28 BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH RANGE Ji~EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT ‘A’ TO THL: FECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 96261584; AS AMENDED FROM TIME O/ TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK _CCUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 1 CREATED BY DECLARATION RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 96261584, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TQ TIME AND BY DEEL REZCORDED AS DOCUMENT ~

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE QF PARKING SPACE P17C AND STORAGE SPACE S17C AS
DELINEATED ON SURVEY ATTACHED A0 DECLARATION RECORDED AD 96261584, IS IAMENDED FROM TIME
TO TIME :




